
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

372

209

581

-20%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$86,845,461

$49,057,371

$135,902,832

+18%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 237

14

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 135,903 581115,024 7301,913,178 7,2602,123,509 8,05418% -10% -20% -10%

Residential

Non-Residential

445,636 478,196 354,391 306,824 328,132 1,913,178Total

7% 93% -16% -20% -50% -10%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  November 2022

Single 21,698 5428,453 94426,000 1,218465,864 1,546-24% -9% -43% -21%

Semi 659 26,360 2648,025 21362,731 301-90% -23% -92% -29%

Row 8,958 2112,849 47109,956 34399,803 386-30% 10% -55% -11%

Apartment 40,000 222,070 10422,698 61692,127 8881% -39% -80% -31%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 15,531 29312,116 335131,801 3,003142,252 3,04028% -7% -13% -1%

Total, Residential 86,845 37281,848 5121,138,479 4,8381,462,777 5,3616% -22% -27% -10%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 47,257 20530,007 208497,130 2,334488,453 2,61857% 2% -1% -11%

Commercial 1,800 12,894 446,391 2729,938 21-38% 55% -75% 29%

Industrial 0 3275 567,522 3733,207 30-100% 103% -40% 23%

Office 0 00 1139,368 113,603 80% 3768% -100% 38%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 017,500 10% -100% 0% -100%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 019,709 41,416 20% 1292% 0% 100%

Institutional 0 00 04,580 986,615 130% -95% 0% -31%

Total, Non-Residential 49,057 20933,176 218774,699 2,422660,732 2,69348% 17% -4% -10%

Single 38,853 129,446 77,790 82,072 97,839 426,000

Semi 2,540 1,075 23,547 12,312 8,551 48,025

Row 31,839 9,208 14,128 22,946 31,834 109,956

Apartment 38,840 164,728 84,500 65,500 69,130 422,698

Alterations/Additions/Demos 42,006 30,156 25,222 16,373 18,044 131,801

154,078 334,613 225,187 199,203 225,398 1,138,479Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 169,761 89,396 87,878 62,013 88,083 497,130

Commercial 4,947 16,521 9,208 12,990 2,725 46,391

Industrial 4,200 17,474 23,940 15,658 6,250 67,522

Office 112,650 2,900 7,250 16,568 0 139,368

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 16,900 733 0 2,076 19,709

Institutional 0 392 196 392 3,600 4,580

291,558 143,583 129,204 107,621 102,734 774,699Total, Non-Residential

416,023 247,447 421,942 381,192 656,905Total, 2021 2,123,509



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 28,609 13423,160 145445,636 1,454416,023 1,42724% 7% -8% 2%

Assiniboia 44,554 14420,818 178478,196 1,869247,447 1,466114% 93% -19% 27%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 25,295 9217,650 125354,391 1,273421,942 1,40343% -16% -26% -9%

East Kildonan-Transcona 20,757 9823,646 110306,824 1,190381,192 1,250-12% -20% -11% -5%

Riel 16,687 11329,750 172328,132 1,474656,905 2,508-44% -50% -34% -41%

135,903 581115,024 7301,913,178 7,2602,123,509 8,05418% -10% -20% -10%Total

6 0 3City Centre 9 4%0

11 2 4Assiniboia 101 43%84

7 0 8Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 92 39%77

8 0 5East Kildonan-Transcona 13 5%0

22 0 0Riel 22 9%0

54 2 20 161Total 237 100%

23% 1% 8% 68%% of Total 100%

10

61

45

120

319

555

81 11 109 544 14%343

331 6 32 1,222 31%853

235 104 35 748 19%374

263 60 57 650 17%270

273 38 87 735 19%337

1,183 219 320 2,177 3,899 100%

30% 6% 8% 56% 100%

1,018

304

1,022

1,041

1,851

5,236

-10%

66%

104%

-89%

-93%

-57%

-47%

302%

-27%

-38%

-60%

-26%

90 26 65 374Total, 2021 555

-40%Change -92% -69% -57% -57%

1,524 303 367 3,042 5,236

-22% -28% -13% -28% -26%

14 0 0 0Total 14

100%% of Total 0% 0% 0% 100%

19 1 0 0Total, 2021 20

-26%Change -100% 0% 0% -30%

202 6 34 19 261

77% 2% 13% 7% 100%

239 3 9 0 251

-15% 100% 278% 0% 4%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

384 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office Multi-tenant 2,000,000Portage AVE
1245 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 2,354,000Border ST

40 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 548,000Glenella GDNS
51 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 585,000Eliuk COVE

135 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 750,000Windflower RD
567 Construct New Commercial Multi-tenant 1,800,000St Anne's RD

25 Construct New Apartments 10,000,000Degrave ST
638  Interior Alteration Industrial 500,000Raleigh ST
287 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 706,000Yellow Moon CRES
275 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,062,000Yellow Moon CRES

95 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,038,000Windflower RD
1485 Alter Exterior Shopping Centre 830,000Portage AVE

447 Alter Exterior Office 952,300Portage AVE
1091  Interior Alteration Gov't Office 5,600,000Portage AVE
1286 Construct New Row Housing 1,500,000Devonshire DR

555 Construct Addition Office 1,500,194Spence ST
240  Interior Alteration Office Multi-tenant 1,380,272Graham AVE
140  Interior Alteration Office 2,200,000Bannatyne AVE
375  Interior Alteration Office 1,400,000Main ST

1275 Interior and Exterior Alterations Restaurants 500,000Portage AVE
170 Construct New Row Housing 604,000Couture CRES

99 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 650,000Creemans CRES
101 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 700,000Campbell ST

23 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 775,000Tanager TRAIL
865 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 1,200,000Main ST

1  Interior Alteration Commercial 2,200,000Warman RD
123 Construct New Row Housing 750,000Langside ST
200  Interior Alteration Office 500,000Graham AVE

2077  Interior Alteration Medical Office 500,000Pembina HWY
32 Construct New Row Housing 2,000,000Lynx ST

300 Construct New Apartments 30,000,000Tuxedo AVE
500 Construct Addition Industrial 11,348,229Camiel Sys ST

27 Construct New SFD 800,000Victoria CRES
300 Alter Exterior Apartments 806,520Roslyn RD
885 Alter Exterior Retail Store 600,000King Edward ST

26 Construct New SFD 613,220Weeping Willow DR
240 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 1,150,000Tache AVE

21 Alter Exterior Apartments 781,220Roslyn RD
1150 Alter Exterior Supermarket 2,000,000Taylor AVE
1866  Interior Alteration Medical Office 758,100Pembina HWY

175  Interior Alteration Residential Multi-Use 3,800,000Carlton ST
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